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FIRST SCHEDULE-continued 
LICENCES GRANTED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

Sani-Service (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Saunders Foundry Company 
(Roy Trevor Saunders, 
George Saunders, and Donald 
Bruce Saunders, trading as) 

Super Saddleware Limited 

T.V. Radio Co. Ltd. (including 
Capehart Distributors) 

Textile and General Sales 
Company Limited 

United Dominions Corporation 
(South Pacific) Ltd. 

Waterhouse (Engineers) Limited 
Watson, R. B., and Co. 

(Raymond Benjamin Watson, 
trading as) 

Wholesale Electrical Appliances 
Ltd. 

Williams, A. P. M., Limited .. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/6/55 

1/5/55 

1/4/55 

1/1/55 

1/1/54 

1/3/54 
1/11/54 

1/2/55 
1/5/55 

1/5/55 

1/6/55 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Wellington, Paekaka
riki. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Auckland, Christ
church. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Auckland. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Aerosol Products Ltd. 
Alach, A ... 
Aqua-Craft Models (Albert 

Leu chars, trading as) 
Astley and Sons Ltd., E. 

Bade, D. L., and Co. (David 
Laurence Bade and Albert 
Egmont Ritson, trading as) 

Balich, J. H. 
Batavian Rubber Co. Ltd. 
Bloor and Leineweber Ltd. 
Bramley, R. R., and Co. 

Cadness, A. F. 
Chen Yu (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Clothing Accessories Ltd. 
Coca-Cola Export Corporation, 

The 
Cotterill, ,James 

Denver and Coy. (Harold John 
Lionel Harris and Sydney 
Barton Simpson, trading as) 

Dickson, A. G., and Co. 
Dominion Imports .. 
Dundas, C. W. A. . . 

Gray Rubber Jobbing Co. (D. 
W. Gray, trading as) 

Hayes, Charles 
Hepworth, H. W., and Co. 
Hogg, William Elliot 
Holden Electrical and Precision 

Engineers Ltd. 
Holmes, C. W., and Co. 

(William Cartwright Holmes, 
trading as) 

Howley, J., and Co. Ltd. 

Jenner, W. E. 

Kilbirnie Printing Service 
(Ronald Ernest Sitters, trad
ing as) 

Kirk-Burnand and Brown Ltd. 

Lysaght's John, Bristol Works 
Ltd. 

McDonald and Miller Ltd. 
McDowell, Brien, Ltd. 
Manawatu Herald Co. Ltd., The 
Modern Products (Francis 

Augustus Stempa and Ronald 
Hart, trading as) 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

30/4/55 
30/4/55 
11/5/55 

30/4/55 

31/3/55 

31/3/54 
31/3/55 
31/3/55 
31/1/52 

30/4/55 
31/3/55 
31/1/55 
27/6/55 

12/6/53 

28/1/54 

30/6/54 
31/12/54: 
31/5/54 

31/3/55 

31/5/55 
28/2/55 

1/6/55 
20/6/55 

19/5/55 

1/7/55 

Place at Which 
Business was 

Carried on 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckland, 
church. 

Christ-

Wellington, Tawa Flat, 

Henderson. 
Trentham. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Cambridge. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Wanganui. 
Palmerston North. 

Wellington. 

Dunedin. 

28/2/55 Auckland. 

30/4/55 

31/5/55 

24/6/55 

1/5/55 
30/4/55 
30/4/55 

31/10/54 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Wellington, Auckland, 
Christchurch, Dune
din, Invercargill. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Foxton. 
Christchurch. 

SECOND SCHEDULE-continued 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued 

Name of Licensee 

N.Z. Sandblast Co. Ltd. 
Nichols and Kelsey 

0. J. Sportsgoods Ltd. 

Porter Reesby (Wholesale) Ltd. 
Pure Soap Products Ltd. 

Rhodes Radio and Electrical 
Supplies 

Segedin, R. 
Storkline Distributors Ltd. 
Super Saddleware .. 
Textile and General Sales Ltd. 

Thyne, Meyer, and Smith Ltd. 
T.V. Radio (William Joseph 

Collerton and Douglas George 
King, trading as) 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/3/55 
30/4/55 

28/2/55 

1/10/54 
31/3/55 

31/5/55 

31/3/55 
31/5/55 
31/3/55 

31/12/53 

'31/5/55 
31/12/54 

Place at Which 
Business was 

Carried on 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1955. 
J. P. D. JOHNSEN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Hop Marketing Committee Election (Notice No. Ag. 5929) 

PURSUANT to clause 11 of the Hop Marketing Regulations 
1939, notice is hereby given that the roll of those persons 

qualified to vote for the election of five producers' representa
tives to the Hop Marketing Committee will be open for 
inspection during ordinary office hours at the following places, 
viz., Department of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington, and 
at Nelson; also at the following post offices, viz., Motueka, 
Upper Moutere, Wakefield, and Nelson. 

The roll will be available for public inspection for a period 
of seven days from 21 July 1955. 

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of 
the above offices, or from the Returning Officer, Department 
of Agriculture, Nelson. Nominations must be in the hands of 
the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 10th day of 
August 1955. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1955. 
J. F. SHARPLEY, Returning Officer. 

Honey Marketing Authority Election (Notice No. Ag. 5927) 

PURSUANT to clause (13) of the Schedule to the Honey 
Marketing Authority Regulations 1953, notice is hereby 

given that the roll of those persons deemed eligible to vote for 
the election of four producers' representatives to the Honey 
Marketing Authority, together with the number of votes 
allotted to each voter, will be open for inspection during official 
hours at the following places, viz., Department. of Agriculture, 
Head Office, Wellington, and at Auckland; also at the follow
ing post offices: Kaikohe, Dargaville, Kaitaia, Whangarei, 
vVarkworth, Huntly, Hamilton, Tauranga, Rotorua, Te Aroha, 
Whakatane, Gisborne, Napier, Hastings, Wanganui, New Ply
mouth, Palmerston North, Levin, Masterton, Blenheim, Nelson, 
Motueka, Kaikoura, vVestport, Greymouth, Hokitika, Christ
church, Ashburton, Geraldine, Timaru, Waimate, Oamaru, 
Roxburgh, Dunedin, Balclutha, Gore, and Invercargill. 

The roll will be available for public inspection for a period 
of fourteen days from 27 July 1955. 

Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of 
the above offices or from the Returning Officer, Department of 
Agriculture, Private Bag, Auckland C. 1. Nominations must be 
in the hands of the Returning Officer not later than noon on 
the 17th day of August 1955 and must be accompanied by a 
deposit of £3. 

Dated at Auckland this 15th day of July 1955. 
M. M. O'MALLEY, Returning Officer. 

Notice Under Section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953 

PURSUANT to section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953, 
the Maori Trustee hereby gives notice that lists of 

unclaimed moneys dated the 14th day of June 1955 and the 
15th day of June 1955, derived from the Tokerau Maori Land 
Court District and held by him, have been filed in the Office 
of the RegistraT of the Maori Land Court at Auckland, Roto
rua, Gisborne, \Vanganui, and Wellington, and at all sub-offices 
of the Department of Maori Affairs, where the same may be 
inspected during office hours without payment of fee. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1955. 
T. T. ROPIHA, Maori Trustee. 

(Tokerau 4 and 5) 


