## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## FIRST SCHEDULE—continued LICENCES GRANTED—continued

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on
Sani-Service (N.Z.) Ltd.	1/6/55	Wellington, Paekaka- riki.
Saunders Foundry Company (Roy Trevor Saunders, George Saunders, and Donald Bruce Saunders, trading as)	1/5/55	Auckland.
Super Saddleware Limited	1/4/55	Auckland.
T.V. Radio Co. Ltd. (including	1/1/55	Wellington.
Capehart Distributors) Textile and General Sales Company Limited	1/1/54	Auckland.
United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	$1/3/54 \\ 1/11/54$	Auckland, Christ- church.
Waterhouse (Engineers) Limited Watson, R. B., and Co. (Raymond Benjamin Watson,	$1/2/55 \\ 1/5/55$	Auckland. Wellington.
trading as) Wholesale Electrical Appliances Ltd.	1/5/55	Christehurch.
Williams, A. P. M., Limited	1/6/55	Auckland.
	1	1

## SECOND SCHEDULE LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on		
A	20 /4 /55	A		
Aerosol Products Ltd	30/4/55	Auckland.		
Alach, A	30/4/55	Auckland.		
Aqua-Craft Models (Albert	11/5/55	Wellington.		
Leuchars, trading as)	20/4/55	Anobland Christ		
Astley and Sons Ltd., E	30/4/55	Auckland, Christ- church.		
Bade, D. L., and Co. (David Laurence Bade and Albert Egmont Ritson, trading as)	31/3/55	Wellington, Tawa Flat.		
Balich, J. H.	31/3/54	Henderson.		
Batavian Rubber Co. Ltd.	31/3/55	Trentham.		
Bloor and Leineweber Ltd	31/3/55	Auckland.		
Bramley, R. R., and Co	31/1/52	Auckland.		
Cadness, A. F	30/4/55	Auckland.		
Chen Yu (N.Z.) Ltd.	31/3/55	Auckland.		
Clothing Accessories Ltd	31/1/55	Auckland.		
Coca-Cola Export Corporation, The	27/6/55	Wellington.		
Cotterill, James	12/6/53	Wellington.		
Denver and Coy. (Harold John Lionel Harris and Sydney	28/1/54	Christchurch.		
Barton Simpson, trading as)	00/0/74			
Dickson, A. G., and Co.	30/6/54	Auckland.		
Dominion Imports	31/12/54	Christehurch.		
Dundas, C. W. A	31/5/54	Cambridge.		
Gray Rubber Jobbing Co. (D. W. Gray, trading as)	31/3/55	Auckland.		
Harros Charles	21 /5 /55	Auckland.		
Hayes, Charles Hepworth, H. W., and Co	31/5/55			
Hepworth, H. W., and Co	$\frac{28/2}{55}$	Auckland.		
Hogg, William Elliot	1/6/55	Wanganui. Palmerston North.		
Holden Electrical and Precision Engineers Ltd.	20/6/55	ramerston North.		
Holmes, C. W., and Co. (William Cartwright Holmes,	19/5/55	Wellington.		
trading as) Howley, J., and Co. Ltd	1/7/55	Dunedin.		
Jenner, W. E	28/2/55	Auckland.		
Kilbirnie Printing Service (Ronald Ernest Sitters, trad-	30/4/55	Wellington.		
ing as) Kirk-Burnand and Brown Ltd.	31/5/55	Auckland.		
Lysaght's John, Bristol Works Ltd.	24/6/55	Wellington, Auckland, Christchurch, Dune- din, Invercargill.		
McDonald and Miller Ltd	1/5/55	Dunadin		
McDowell, Brien, Ltd	$rac{1/5/55}{30/4/55}$	Dunedin. Auckland.		
Manawatu Herald Co. Ltd., The	20/4/00	Foxton.		
Modern Products (Francis	$rac{30/4/55}{31/10/54}$	Christchurch.		
Augustus Stempa and Ronald	91/10/0 <del>4</del>	onristenuren.		

SECOND SCHEDULE-continued LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED-continued

Name of Licensee	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried on
N.Z. Sandblast Co. Ltd Nichols and Kelsey	$31/3/55 \\ 30/4/55$	Auckland. Auckland.
O. J. Sportsgoods Ltd.	28/2/55	Auckland.
Porter Reesby (Wholesale) Ltd. Pure Soap Products Ltd	$1/10/54 \ 31/3/55$	New Plymouth. Auckland.
Rhodes Radio and Electrical Supplies	31/5/55	Auckland.
Segedin, R	31/3/55 31/5/55 31/3/55	Auckland. Auckland. Auckland.
Textile and General Sales Ltd.	31/12/53	Auckland.
Thyne, Meyer, and Smith Ltd. T.V. Radio (William Joseph Collerton and Douglas George King, trading as)	$^{\cdot}31/5/55$ $31/12/54$	Wellington. Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1955. J. P. D. JOHNSEN, Comptroller of Customs.

Hop Marketing Committee Election (Notice No. Ag. 5929)

DURSUANT to clause 11 of the Hop Marketing Regulations PURSUANT to clause 11 of the Hop Marketing Regulations 1939, notice is hereby given that the roll of those persons qualified to vote for the election of five producers' representa-tives to the Hop Marketing Committee will be open for inspection during ordinary office hours at the following places, viz., Department of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington, and at Nelson; also at the following post offices, viz., Motueka, Upper Moutere, Wakefield, and Nelson. The roll will be available for public inspection for a period of seven days from 21 July 1955. Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of the above offices, or from the Returning Officer, Department of Agriculture, Nelson. Nominations must be in the hands of the Returning Officer not later than noon on the 10th day of August 1955.

August 1955.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of July 1955. J. F. SHARPLEY, Returning Officer.

Honey Marketing Authority Election (Notice No. Ag. 5927)

DURSUANT to clause (13) of the Schedule to the Honey Marketing Authority Regulations 1953, notice is hereby given that the roll of those persons deemed eligible to vote for the election of four producers' representatives to the Honey Marketing Authority, together with the number of votes allotted to each voter, will be open for inspection during official hours at the following places, viz., Department of Agriculture, Head Office, Wellington, and at Auckland; also at the follow-ing post offices: Kaikohe, Dargaville, Kaitaia, Whangarei, Warkworth, Huntly, Hamilton, Tauranga, Rotorua, Te Aroha, Whakatane, Gisborne, Napier, Hastings, Wanganui, New Ply-mouth, Palmerston North, Levin, Masterton, Blenheim, Nelson, Motueka, Kaikoura, Westport, Greymouth, Hokitika, Christ-church, Ashburton, Geraldine, Timaru, Waimate, Oamaru, Roburgh, Dunedin, Balclutha, Gore, and Invercargill. The roll will be available for public inspection for a period of fourteen days from 27 July 1955. Nomination forms may be obtained on application to any of Agriculture, Private Bag, Auckland C. 1. Nominations must be in the hands of the Returning Officer not latter than noon on the 17th day of August 1955 and must be accompanied by a deposit of £3.

Dated at Auckland this 15th day of July 1955. M. M. O'MALLEY, Returning Officer.

## Notice Under Section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953

PURSUANT to section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953, **P**URSUANT to section 30 of the Maori Trustee Act 1953, the Maori Trustee hereby gives notice that lists of unclaimed moneys dated the 14th day of June 1955 and the 15th day of June 1955, derived from the Tokerau Maori Land Court District and held by him, have been filed in the Office of the Registrar of the Maori Land Court at Auckland, Roto-rua, Gisborne, Wanganui, and Wellington, and at all sub-offices of the Department of Maori Affairs, where the same may be inspected during office hours without payment of fee.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1955. T. T. ROPIHA, Maori Trustee.

(Tokerau 4 and 5) a that the . . . . . . .